

Bid Number: GEM/2023/B/3465480

Dated: 26-05-2023

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2023/B/3465480-C3

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing "Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions" given in the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

- OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
 percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
 contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
 quantity or duration
- Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of National Institute of Design Assam payable at Jorhat

Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

3. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

1.ePBG 5% of Contract Value

Corrigendum to the bid specification document.

Amendment to the bid specification document at page 8 under clause **Award of contract**, the price for **o ne year(as per GeM bid Document)** should be quoted instead of **six months**.

PAYMENT OF SALARIES AND WAGES: Service Provider is required to pay Salaries / wages of
contracted staff deployed at buyer location first i.e. on their own and then claim payment from Buyer
alongwith all statutory documents like, PF, ESIC etc. as well as the bank statement of payment done to
staff.

Disclaimer

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

- Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum issued by DPIIT in this regard.
- Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.
- 3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any

1. Bld Details

Your corrigendum has been published successfully.

Bid Number, GEM/2023/B/3465480

Bid Status: Active

Bid Validity (From End Date): 120 (Days)

Competent Authority Document: View

Bid Start Date / Time: 19-05-2023 10:18:33

Bid End Date / Time: 02-06-2023 12:00:00

Bid Opening Date / Time: 02-06-2023 12:30:00

Contract Duration: 1 Year (S) 1 Day(S)

Consignees / Reporting Officer / Delivery Location(S)

Average Turn Over of Last 3 Years: Lakh (s) Experience with Gov.

Required: Year (s) Project Experience Required: Yes

Buyer Details

Name: Rahul Saikia

Ministry: Ministry Of Commerce And Industry

Department: Department Of Industrial Policy And Promotion

Organisation: National Institute Of Design (Nid)

Office: Assam

Corrigendum Details

Modified On: 2023-05-26 10:50:18

± Download

Modified On: 2023-05-26 10:35:04

Bid extended to 2023-06-02 12:00:00

Bid Opening Date: 2023-06-02 12:30:00

Cancel Bid

Extend Bid

Edit Terms

Address: ASSAM,India,Rahul Saikia,Admo-Nidj@Gov.In,785014,Vill.-

Tocklai Rajabari Jorhat, JORHAT, 0376-2310108-255

Edit Pre Bid